TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-10-6

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF SOIL REMOVAL PERMIT FOR HERMAN LIEDTKA, INCORPORATED AT BLOCK 204, LOTS 7.01 AND 7.02 ON OLD YORK ROAD IN CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Herman Liedtka Incorporated has applied to the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield for renewal of a soil removal permit for property located on Old York Road, known as Block 204, Lots 7.01 and 7.02, which property is the site of certain soil removal operations undertaken by Herman Liedtka Incorporated; and

WHEREAS, by previous Resolutions, the Township Committee has issued several renewals of the original Soil Removal Permit pursuant to Section 166-5 of the Code of the Township of Chesterfield; and

WHEREAS, the operator has submitted an application for renewal for 2018 through 2021 and has paid the appropriate fee required under Section 166-5 of the Code of the Township of Chesterfield; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has received input from Eden Analytical Consulting Engineers dated October 14, 2019 in accordance with the provisions of the aforementioned ordinance, and is satisfied that the conditions precedent to the issuance of a permit renewal have been met by the applicant;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Township Committee be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached permit renewal to Herman Liedtka Incorporated for the continued removal of soil at property located at Old York Road known as Block 204, Lots 7.01 and 7.02 within the Township of Chesterfield, subject to the terms and conditions reflected in said original permit;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective for a time period of three (3) years from October 25, 2018 through October 24, 2021.

period of times (o) years i	Tom Colober 20, 20 to through O	0.00001 Z+, Z0Z 1.
СН	ESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMI	MITTEE
≈≈≈≈≈≈≈	≈≈≈≈≈≈≈≈	≈≈≈≈≈≈≈≈
New Jersey do hereby certify t	rk of the Township of Chesterfield in the ne foregoing Resolution to be a true and nmittee at their meeting of October 24, 2	d accurate copy of the Resolutions
	CARYN M. H Township Cle	•